(50%) or sixty percent (60%) of annual salary up to normal Social Security retirement age.  

Employees will pay the full cost of whichever option is chosen. 

G. Employees may contribute annually up to five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) in a dependent 

flexible spending account and up to two thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($2,750.00) in a 

health care flexible spending account and is subject to change by the Internal Revenue Service.  

13. LIFE INSURANCE  

The County shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly premium for County 

basic life insurance for each employee in the amount of two (2) times the employee's annual 

salary up to a maximum amount of two hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000.00).  

Employees may choose to increase their life insurance from one to four times their annual salary 

up to a total of eight hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($825,000.00) including the base 

amount provided by the County.  Employees will pay for the increased coverage at rates based 

on their age and amount of coverage.   

The County shall pay an accidental death benefit of ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) upon

[...]

provides for a federal system of old-age, survivors, disability (Social Security or OASDI), and 

hospital (Medicare or HI) insurance.  Effective January 1, 2012, each employee paid in 

accordance with this Salary Schedule shall make contributions of 4.2% to the Social Security 

fund (FICA-OASDI) up to the wage base limit of one hundred ten thousand one hundred dollars 

($110,100.00); and 1.45% to the Medicare fund (FICA-HI) on all wages paid.  Employee 

contributions shall be made through payroll deductions. 

Subsequent changes in the Social Security tax rate and/or the taxable wage base as enacted 

through Federal legislation shall be applied in computing Social Security contributions by the